
 SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, 
SITTING AS THE LOCAL CANVASSING AUTHORITY

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020
6:00 PM

Via video/teleconference pursuant to the Open Meetings Act procedures announced by 
Governor Abbot

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Alamo Community College District , 
Sitting as the Local Canvassing Authority, will canvass the election results for the December 12, 
2020 Runoff Election for Single-Member Trustee District 4 and 9 on Tuesday, November 17, 
2020 at 6:00 PM and will declare the winners. The Candidates or their representatives are 
encouraged to attend and the public is invited.  The Board may also deliberate at this Special 
Meeting the other items stated in the agenda. 

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. CERTIFICATION AND POSTING OF NOTICE
3. ROLL CALL
4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

A. CITIZENS TO BE HEARD
B. Registration: A Citizen to be Heard is required to email Sandra Torres, Board 

Liaison, at storres304@alamo.edu by 5:00 pm on November 17, 2020 to register to 
speak by providing his/her name, the name of the organization if speaking on behalf 
of an organization, and the agenda item number as to which the Citizen will speak.  
Staff will contact the citizen to ensure they are able to participate via the zoom link 
and telephone number provided on the agenda. Individuals will have a three-
minutes time period. State law limits Trustee response to public comments.

5. EXECUTIVE SESSION
A. Pursuant to §551.071, Texas Government. Code, the Board may consult with its 

attorney(s) to seek their advice on any matter(s) in which the duty of the attorney(s) 
to the governmental body under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional 
Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with this chapter, including 
without limitation, election-related matters and any item on the agenda.

B. Any action on these matters will be taken in Open Session.
6. RECONVENE OPEN MEETING 

A. Discussion and Possible Action on Items Discussed in Executive Session.
7. FINAL CANVASSING OF NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ELECTION RETURNS

A. Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Canvassing the Returns 
and Declaring the Results of the November 3, 2020 General and Special 
Elections for Trustees Positions for Districts Two, Four, and Nine and 
Approving Required Corollary Agreements and Actions

8. NEW BUSINESS
A. Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Calling for a Runoff Election 
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on December 12, 2020 and Approving Required Corollary Agreements 
and Actions

B. Recognition of Jose A. Macias, Jr.
C. Administration and Oath of Office - Gloria Ray, District 2

9. ADJOURNMENT
 

POSTED AT THE 
ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT WEBSITE

https://www.alamo.edu/about-us/leadership/board-of-trustees/board-meetings/
6:15 P.M. ON THIS 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020

This meeting will not be conducted at a physical location.

_______________________
Dr. Mike Flores
Chancellor      
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Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Canvassing the Returns and Declaring 
the Results of the November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections for Trustee 
Positions for Districts Two, Four, and Nine and Approving Required Corollary 
Agreements and Actions 
 
Presented to the ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES   
at a Special Board Meeting on November 17, 2020.  
 
MINUTE ORDER:  
 
"In accordance with the attached Order, the Alamo Community College District 
Board of Trustees canvasses the returns of the November 3, 2020 General and 
Special Elections for Trustee Positions for Districts Two, Four, and Nine; declares 
the unofficial election results official; declares the winner for Trustee of single-
member District Two (2); and approves any agreements or other actions necessary 
to canvass the election results.” 
 
PURPOSE: 
 
To canvass the results of the November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections in 
accordance with the attached Order, declare the unofficial election results official, and 
declare any winner, as required by the Texas Election Code.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
The Texas Election Code Sections 67.002 and 67.003 require the Board as the governing 
body to canvass the final election returns of the November 3, 2020 General and Special 
Elections, declare the results of the Elections, and declare any winner.    
 
 
IMPLICATIONS:  
 
 Financial: None.   
  
ATTACHMENTS: Order Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Results of the 

November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections and Approving 
Other Matters in Connection Therewith;  

 Exhibit A,  Precinct Summary Election Results for November 3, 2020 
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election;  

 Exhibit B, Certification of Precinct Summary Election Results from 
Bexar County Elections Administrator 

 
 
______________________________________ 
Marcelo Casillas    Date 
Chair, Board of Trustees 
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ORDER CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE  
RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS  

AND OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH 
 

 WHEREAS, on August 17, 2020, the Board of Trustees (the “Board”) of Alamo 
Community College District (“ACCD”) called a General Election to be held on November 3, 2020 
for the purpose of electing trustees to serve six-year terms for single-member Districts Four (4),  
and Nine (9); and a Special Election on the same day to fill an unexpired term for trustee single-
member District Two (2); 
 

WHEREAS, multiple candidates filed for office in Trustee Districts 2, 4, and 9, and the 
General and Special Elections were held for trustee positions in those Districts; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed and investigated all matters pertaining to the  General 

and Special Elections, including the calling, notices, election officers, holding, and reports thereof 
under the Joint Election Agreements between the ACCD and other participating parties and the 
Election Services Contract between ACCD and Bexar County; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board has diligently inquired into the poll lists and the official election 
returns, which were duly and lawfully made to the Board by the Bexar County Elections 
Administrator as presented by the judges and clerks holding and conducting the General and 
Special Elections, the poll lists and the official election returns showing separately the votes cast 
in the Elections; and 

 
 WHEREAS, the Board hereby canvasses the returns of the General and Special Elections, 
consisting of votes cast by resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member Districts Two (2), 
Four (4), and Nine (9) for the following candidates: 
 
 TRUSTEE, District 2: Jose A. Macias, Jr.  
  Gloria Ray   
 
 TRUSTEE, District 4: Robert A. Casias 
  Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. 
  Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido 
  Connie Prado   
  
 TRUSTEE, District 9: Leslie Sachanowicz 
  Joe Jesse Sanchez 
  Michael John Good 
 
And 
 
 WHEREAS, from the returns, the Board hereby finds that the following votes were cast 
in the General Election and Special Election by voters who were resident, qualified voters of 
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ACCD single-member Districts Two (2), Four (4), and Nine (9) as indicated by the unofficial 
election results provided by the Bexar County Elections Administrator and attached as Exhibit “A” 
to this Order.  The Board hereby declares the unofficial election results as OFFICIAL based on 
the certification provided by Jacqueline Callanen, Bexar County Elections Administrator, attached 
hereto as Exhibit “B.” The Board declares the election results totals as follows: 
 

 
GENERAL ELECTION, TRUSTEE DISTRICT 4: 

 
    Election Day Absentee Early Voting  Total 
    Votes  Votes  Votes   Votes 
 
Robert A. Casias   2,158  1,725  10,770   14,653  
  
Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. 2,985  1,707  13,825   18,517 
 
Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido 2,691  2,642  17,990   23,323 
 
Connie Prado   1,421  1,817  8,505   11,743 
 
    

GENERAL ELECTION, TRUSTEE DISTRICT 9: 
 
    Election Day Absentee Early Voting  Total 
    Votes  Votes  Votes   Votes 
 
Leslie  Sachanowicz  2,973  4,400  26,110   33,483 
 
Joe Jesse Sanchez  2,420  4,267  18,260   24,947 
 
Michael John Good  1,541  2,218  12,001   15,760 
 

 
SPECIAL ELECTION, TRUSTEE DISTRICT 2: 

  
    Election Day Absentee Early Voting  Total 
    Votes  Votes  Votes   Votes 
 
Jose A. Macias Jr.  3,359  2,364  15,958   21,681   
 
Gloria Ray   3,076  4,914  21,324   29,314 
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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ACCORDINGLY FOUND, DECLARED AND 
ORDERED BY THE ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT THAT: 
 

  Section 1. Election; Returns; Canvass.  The Board officially finds, determines, and 
declares that the General Election and Special Election were duly and properly conducted, that 
proper legal notice of such Elections was duly given in the English language and the Spanish 
language (to the extent required by law), that proper election officers were duly appointed prior to 
the General and Special Elections, that the General and Special Elections were duly and legally 
held, that all resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member Districts Two (2), Four (4), and 
Nine (9) were permitted to vote at the Elections, that due returns of the results of the General and 
Special Elections were made and delivered, and that the Board has duly canvassed such returns, 
all in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and of the United States of America, the 
results provided by the Bexar County Elections Administration Department, and the orders calling 
the Elections. The Board hereby DECLARES the unofficial election results attached as Exhibit A 
hereto as OFFICIAL. 
 
 Section 2.   Election Results for Single-Member District 2.  The Board certifies that 
a MAJORITY of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 2 voted for Gloria 
Ray, and such individual is hereby declared the winner and elected as trustee for District 2. 
 
 Section 3.   Election Results for Single-Member District 4.  The Board certifies that 
no majority of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 4 voted for any 
candidate, and Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido and Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. were the candidates who 
received the highest and second-highest number of votes in the Election for District Four. The 
Board declares Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido and Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. as the candidates in a runoff 
election to be conducted on a date as voted and approved in open session on November 17, 2020.  
 
 Section 4.   Election Results for Single-Member District 9.  The Board certifies that 
no majority of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 9 voted for any 
candidate, and Leslie Sachanowicz and Joe Jesse Sanchez were the candidates who received the 
highest and second-highest number of votes in the Election for District Nine. The Board declares 
Leslie Sachanowicz and Joe Jesse Sanchez as the candidates in a runoff election to be conducted 
on a date as voted and approved in open session on November 17, 2020. 
 
 Section 5. Preamble Incorporation.  The recitals contained in the preamble hereof 
are hereby found to be true, and such recitals are hereby made a part of this Order for all purposes 
and are adopted as a part of the judgment and findings of the Board. 
 
 Section 6. Inconsistent Provisions.  All orders and resolutions, or parts thereof, which 
are in conflict or inconsistent with any provision of this Order are hereby repealed to the extent of 
such conflict, and the provisions of this Order shall be and remain controlling as to the matters 
ordered herein.   
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 Section 7. Governing Law.  This Order shall be construed and enforced in accordance 
with the laws of the State of Texas and the United States of America. 
 
 Section 8. Severability.  If any provision of this Order or the application thereof to 
any person or circumstance shall be held to be invalid, the remainder of this Order and the 
application of such provision to other persons and circumstances shall nevertheless be valid, and 
the Board hereby declares that this Order would have been enacted without such invalid provision. 
 

Section 9. Notice of Meeting.  The Board officially finds, determines, recites and 
declares that written notice of the date, hour, place and subject of the meeting at which this Order 
is adopted was posted for the public on a bulletin board located at a place convenient to the public 
at the ACCD’s administrative offices and posted on the Internet on the ACCD website for at least 
72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting; that special notice of the meeting was given 
by telephone, facsimile transmission or electronic mail to any news media that requested special 
notice and agreed to reimburse ACCD for the cost of providing the special notice as required by  
Section 551.056 of the Texas Government Code, as amended; and that such meeting was open to 
the public as required by law at all times during which this Order and the subject matter thereof 
was discussed, considered and formally acted upon. 

 
Section 10. Authorization to Execute.  The Chair of the Board is authorized to execute 

and the Secretary of the Board is authorized to attest this Order on behalf of the Board; and the 
Chair of the Board is authorized to do all other things legal and necessary in connection with the 
holding and consummation of the Election. 

 
Section 11. Effective Date.  This Order is effective immediately upon its passage and 

approval. 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED, this the 17th day of November, 2020. 
 
      ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
 
 ______________________________________ 
 Marcelo Casillas 
 Chair, Board of Trustees 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________    
Anna Uriegas Bustamante 
Secretary, Board of Trustees   [SEAL] 
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1012

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 191 20.25% 42 42 107

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 321 34.04% 71 53 197

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 290 30.75% 33 64 193

Connie Prado 141 14.95% 19 29 93

Total Votes Cast 943 100.00% 165 188 590

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 305 60 32 213

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 1 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

EXHIBIT A

8



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1013

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 186 16.03% 34 35 117

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 422 36.38% 74 59 289

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 308 26.55% 44 52 212

Connie Prado 244 21.03% 32 51 161

Total Votes Cast 1,160 100.00% 184 197 779

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 179 33 24 122

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 2 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1014

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 99 17.84% 18 10 71

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 183 32.97% 28 33 122

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 152 27.39% 26 17 109

Connie Prado 121 21.80% 12 26 83

Total Votes Cast 555 100.00% 84 86 385

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 8 10 82

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 3 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1022

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 90 20.64% 7 9 74

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 102 23.39% 14 10 78

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 160 36.70% 16 27 117

Connie Prado 84 19.27% 9 15 60

Total Votes Cast 436 100.00% 46 61 329

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 61 5 11 45

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 4 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

11



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1023

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 181 17.29% 30 36 115

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 310 29.61% 70 26 214

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 327 31.23% 34 66 227

Connie Prado 229 21.87% 31 37 161

Total Votes Cast 1,047 100.00% 165 165 717

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 179 32 30 117

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 5 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1025

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 33 13.15% 10 2 21

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 78 31.08% 13 9 56

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 74 29.48% 14 8 52

Connie Prado 66 26.29% 14 7 45

Total Votes Cast 251 100.00% 51 26 174

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 47 14 5 28

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 6 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1026

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 88 15.83% 19 10 59

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 128 23.02% 23 14 91

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 108 19.42% 17 18 73

Connie Prado 232 41.73% 64 31 137

Total Votes Cast 556 100.00% 123 73 360

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 75 16 9 50

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 7 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1030

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 10 31.25% 4 2 4

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 8 25.00% 2 0 6

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 8 25.00% 3 1 4

Connie Prado 6 18.75% 1 0 5

Total Votes Cast 32 100.00% 10 3 19

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 1 6 4

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 8 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1033

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 163 19.78% 26 24 113

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 231 28.03% 42 18 171

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 264 32.04% 42 22 200

Connie Prado 166 20.15% 14 39 113

Total Votes Cast 824 100.00% 124 103 597

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 202 20 25 157

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 9 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1034

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 584 22.32% 94 38 452

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 665 25.42% 107 41 517

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 993 37.96% 88 82 823

Connie Prado 374 14.30% 49 42 283

Total Votes Cast 2,616 100.00% 338 203 2,075

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 529 75 41 413

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 10 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1035

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 102 29.31% 13 46 43

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 60 17.24% 12 20 28

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 132 37.93% 15 48 69

Connie Prado 54 15.52% 4 28 22

Total Votes Cast 348 100.00% 44 142 162

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 121 19 39 63

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 11 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1036

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 341 19.84% 42 58 241

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 506 29.44% 73 60 373

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 568 33.04% 76 70 422

Connie Prado 304 17.68% 31 60 213

Total Votes Cast 1,719 100.00% 222 248 1,249

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 408 36 90 282

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 12 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1037

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 196 18.53% 42 28 126

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 310 29.30% 76 34 200

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 309 29.21% 49 53 207

Connie Prado 243 22.97% 41 46 156

Total Votes Cast 1,058 100.00% 208 161 689

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 237 48 33 156

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 13 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1038

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 298 19.34% 43 41 214

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 423 27.45% 76 28 319

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 516 33.48% 70 66 380

Connie Prado 304 19.73% 41 41 222

Total Votes Cast 1,541 100.00% 230 176 1,135

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 328 32 38 258

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 14 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1039

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 187 16.48% 40 18 129

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 346 30.48% 88 26 232

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 358 31.54% 64 35 259

Connie Prado 244 21.50% 43 37 164

Total Votes Cast 1,135 100.00% 235 116 784

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 260 60 24 176

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 15 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1040

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 151 12.96% 23 18 110

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 201 17.25% 28 27 146

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 252 21.63% 31 43 178

Connie Prado 561 48.15% 115 72 374

Total Votes Cast 1,165 100.00% 197 160 808

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 113 17 13 83

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 16 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1041

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 160 16.86% 17 28 115

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 209 22.02% 33 38 138

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 267 28.13% 50 43 174

Connie Prado 313 32.98% 44 43 226

Total Votes Cast 949 100.00% 144 152 653

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 119 17 19 83

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 17 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1042

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 101 19.02% 14 25 62

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 132 24.86% 21 20 91

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 170 32.02% 29 33 108

Connie Prado 128 24.11% 12 15 101

Total Votes Cast 531 100.00% 76 93 362

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 92 11 17 64

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 18 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1044

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 214 19.21% 26 35 153

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 240 21.54% 38 47 155

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 374 33.57% 45 60 269

Connie Prado 286 25.67% 36 35 215

Total Votes Cast 1,114 100.00% 145 177 792

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 150 12 32 106

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 19 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1045

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 291 17.00% 36 27 228

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 434 25.35% 71 41 322

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 624 36.45% 86 66 472

Connie Prado 363 21.20% 44 32 287

Total Votes Cast 1,712 100.00% 237 166 1,309

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 200 26 14 160

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 20 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1060

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 220 16.14% 37 20 163

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 326 23.92% 75 28 223

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 436 31.99% 65 59 312

Connie Prado 381 27.95% 39 25 317

Total Votes Cast 1,363 100.00% 216 132 1,015

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 248 52 25 171

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 21 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1061

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 219 19.82% 47 17 155

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 339 30.68% 81 26 232

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 342 30.95% 64 35 243

Connie Prado 205 18.55% 30 35 140

Total Votes Cast 1,105 100.00% 222 113 770

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 229 46 22 161
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1062

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 26 30.95% 4 2 20

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 31 36.90% 13 0 18

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 14 16.67% 5 2 7

Connie Prado 13 15.48% 1 0 12

Total Votes Cast 84 100.00% 23 4 57

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 1 1 14
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1063

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 371 35.47% 35 48 288

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 245 23.42% 45 12 188

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 257 24.57% 41 18 198

Connie Prado 173 16.54% 18 12 143

Total Votes Cast 1,046 100.00% 139 90 817

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 179 22 10 147
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1064

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 149 27.09% 18 22 109

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 160 29.09% 32 16 112

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 148 26.91% 23 15 110

Connie Prado 93 16.91% 17 8 68

Total Votes Cast 550 100.00% 90 61 399

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 171 24 13 134
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1065

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 482 40.23% 68 41 373

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 303 25.29% 42 20 241

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 268 22.37% 30 24 214

Connie Prado 145 12.10% 17 13 115

Total Votes Cast 1,198 100.00% 157 98 943

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 239 24 14 201
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1066

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 89 24.18% 16 3 70

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 121 32.88% 16 8 97

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 104 28.26% 13 15 76

Connie Prado 54 14.67% 2 9 43

Total Votes Cast 368 100.00% 47 35 286

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 80 9 6 65
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1067

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 447 29.96% 40 44 363

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 426 28.55% 52 41 333

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 387 25.94% 47 42 298

Connie Prado 232 15.55% 11 45 176

Total Votes Cast 1,492 100.00% 150 172 1,170

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 505 42 37 426
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1068

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 266 25.24% 54 16 196

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 312 29.60% 58 20 234

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 327 31.02% 61 16 250

Connie Prado 149 14.14% 35 11 103

Total Votes Cast 1,054 100.00% 208 63 783

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 253 45 16 192
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1069

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 64 20.71% 3 9 52

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 78 25.24% 3 13 62

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 121 39.16% 3 27 91

Connie Prado 46 14.89% 1 8 37

Total Votes Cast 309 100.00% 10 57 242

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 76 4 6 66

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 30 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

37



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1070

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 104 21.18% 22 15 67

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 170 34.62% 37 13 120

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 139 28.31% 23 19 97

Connie Prado 78 15.89% 8 11 59

Total Votes Cast 491 100.00% 90 58 343

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 18 7 100
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1071

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 190 21.57% 33 25 132

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 268 30.42% 48 25 195

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 286 32.46% 41 31 214

Connie Prado 137 15.55% 26 24 87

Total Votes Cast 881 100.00% 148 105 628

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 329 73 32 224
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1073

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 447 21.67% 89 26 332

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 556 26.95% 99 53 404

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 789 38.25% 81 65 643

Connie Prado 271 13.14% 28 37 206

Total Votes Cast 2,063 100.00% 297 181 1,585

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 415 56 47 312
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1075

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 180 18.58% 35 29 116

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 294 30.34% 63 39 192

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 319 32.92% 49 49 221

Connie Prado 176 18.16% 26 29 121

Total Votes Cast 969 100.00% 173 146 650

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 189 38 18 133
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1081

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 245 26.66% 14 81 150

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 221 24.05% 20 55 146

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 267 29.05% 27 95 145

Connie Prado 186 20.24% 11 81 94

Total Votes Cast 919 100.00% 72 312 535

Overvotes 5 0 5 0

Undervotes 386 33 128 225
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1082

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 467 21.49% 72 39 356

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 696 32.03% 114 40 542

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 667 30.69% 68 64 535

Connie Prado 343 15.78% 36 49 258

Total Votes Cast 2,173 100.00% 290 192 1,691

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 684 118 44 522
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1090

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1092

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 93 16.97% 11 10 72

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 159 29.01% 33 12 114

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 176 32.12% 33 9 134

Connie Prado 120 21.90% 11 11 98

Total Votes Cast 548 100.00% 88 42 418

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 96 19 6 71
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1094

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 259 19.92% 57 14 188

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 390 30.00% 62 15 313

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 478 36.77% 74 29 375

Connie Prado 173 13.31% 20 11 142

Total Votes Cast 1,300 100.00% 213 69 1,018

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 277 31 16 230
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1095

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 36 26.28% 3 11 22

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 32 23.36% 3 4 25

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 51 37.23% 8 8 35

Connie Prado 18 13.14% 2 4 12

Total Votes Cast 137 100.00% 16 27 94

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 5 9 21
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1101

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1103

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 97 23.37% 20 9 68

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 120 28.92% 18 5 97

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 151 36.39% 20 11 120

Connie Prado 47 11.33% 6 8 33

Total Votes Cast 415 100.00% 64 33 318

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 159 26 7 126
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1106

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1108

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 559 20.17% 88 64 407

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 730 26.34% 105 59 566

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 1,092 39.41% 101 116 875

Connie Prado 390 14.07% 42 77 271

Total Votes Cast 2,771 100.00% 336 316 2,119

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 531 70 63 398
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1110

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 342 20.05% 77 27 238

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 504 29.54% 88 33 383

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 640 37.51% 92 34 514

Connie Prado 220 12.90% 39 25 156

Total Votes Cast 1,706 100.00% 296 119 1,291

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 296 57 20 219
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1112

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 444 18.63% 73 25 346

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 791 33.19% 147 41 603

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 778 32.65% 114 60 604

Connie Prado 370 15.53% 51 27 292

Total Votes Cast 2,383 100.00% 385 153 1,845

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 651 115 33 503
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1114

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 8 22.22% 0 0 8

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 3 8.33% 0 0 3

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 10 27.78% 0 0 10

Connie Prado 15 41.67% 2 0 13

Total Votes Cast 36 100.00% 2 0 34

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 0 0 5
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1116

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 184 23.32% 18 13 153

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 189 23.95% 22 16 151

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 295 37.39% 23 27 245

Connie Prado 121 15.34% 7 14 100

Total Votes Cast 789 100.00% 70 70 649

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 176 13 11 152
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1118

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 626 22.86% 73 41 512

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 726 26.51% 97 39 590

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 1,046 38.19% 97 68 881

Connie Prado 341 12.45% 30 36 275

Total Votes Cast 2,739 100.00% 297 184 2,258

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 537 77 28 432

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 49 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

56



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1121

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 425 20.73% 57 33 335

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 503 24.54% 72 46 385

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 874 42.63% 89 72 713

Connie Prado 248 12.10% 25 31 192

Total Votes Cast 2,050 100.00% 243 182 1,625

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 427 69 39 319
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1122

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 625 20.53% 77 59 489

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 645 21.18% 77 48 520

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 1,389 45.62% 95 107 1,187

Connie Prado 386 12.68% 35 54 297

Total Votes Cast 3,045 100.00% 284 268 2,493

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 555 48 48 459
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1125

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 291 21.83% 32 28 231

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 366 27.46% 41 30 295

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 469 35.18% 42 38 389

Connie Prado 207 15.53% 16 43 148

Total Votes Cast 1,333 100.00% 131 139 1,063

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 237 19 27 191
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1127

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 53 20.54% 9 8 36

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 82 31.78% 18 6 58

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 76 29.46% 10 16 50

Connie Prado 47 18.22% 10 3 34

Total Votes Cast 258 100.00% 47 33 178

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 7 0 34
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1128

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 185 22.76% 44 10 131

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 261 32.10% 33 17 211

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 246 30.26% 46 10 190

Connie Prado 121 14.88% 22 8 91

Total Votes Cast 813 100.00% 145 45 623

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 212 36 5 171
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1129

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 278 19.03% 33 19 226

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 372 25.46% 39 35 298

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 615 42.09% 44 48 523

Connie Prado 196 13.42% 13 24 159

Total Votes Cast 1,461 100.00% 129 126 1,206

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 291 31 20 240
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1130

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1131

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1132

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0.00% 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 2 100.00% 0 2 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 100.00% 0 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1133

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0.00% 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 1 100.00% 1 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1134

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1135

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1136

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 11 22.00% 0 2 9

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 22 44.00% 3 1 18

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 10 20.00% 0 3 7

Connie Prado 7 14.00% 1 1 5

Total Votes Cast 50 100.00% 4 7 39

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 1 0 18
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1137

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 0 0 0 0

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 0 0 0 0

Connie Prado 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1140

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 135 20.58% 19 9 107

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 177 26.98% 16 8 153

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 241 36.74% 20 23 198

Connie Prado 103 15.70% 7 17 79

Total Votes Cast 656 100.00% 62 57 537

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 170 20 9 141
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1141

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 271 20.45% 57 13 201

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 395 29.81% 68 28 299

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 486 36.68% 53 25 408

Connie Prado 173 13.06% 21 23 129

Total Votes Cast 1,325 100.00% 199 89 1,037

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 331 48 24 259
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1142

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 196 19.44% 38 7 151

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 380 37.70% 85 17 278

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 320 31.75% 53 15 252

Connie Prado 112 11.11% 29 3 80

Total Votes Cast 1,008 100.00% 205 42 761

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 294 44 18 232
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Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1143

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 447 22.22% 50 66 331

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 507 25.20% 58 54 395

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 757 37.62% 60 82 615

Connie Prado 301 14.96% 27 56 218

Total Votes Cast 2,012 100.00% 195 258 1,559

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 476 40 78 358
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1144

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 579 32.35% 10 209 360

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 266 14.86% 2 121 143

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 567 31.68% 8 289 270

Connie Prado 378 21.12% 1 190 187

Total Votes Cast 1,790 100.00% 21 809 960

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 499 8 156 335
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Precinct Reports
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November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1145

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 109 24.83% 7 11 91

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 102 23.23% 9 8 85

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 167 38.04% 10 11 146

Connie Prado 61 13.90% 1 11 49

Total Votes Cast 439 100.00% 27 41 371

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 4 8 95
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1146

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 23 27.38% 3 4 16

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 19 22.62% 1 1 17

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 31 36.90% 5 4 22

Connie Prado 11 13.10% 0 1 10

Total Votes Cast 84 100.00% 9 10 65

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 3 2 19
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1148

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 86 20.00% 25 8 53

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 147 34.19% 27 6 114

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 131 30.47% 26 8 97

Connie Prado 66 15.35% 6 9 51

Total Votes Cast 430 100.00% 84 31 315

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 121 20 10 91
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Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1150

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 330 22.46% 68 33 229

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 406 27.64% 72 19 315

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 551 37.51% 53 36 462

Connie Prado 182 12.39% 16 24 142

Total Votes Cast 1,469 100.00% 209 112 1,148

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 293 56 27 210
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

1151

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Robert A. Casias 329 23.02% 42 23 264

José "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 365 25.54% 30 23 312

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 551 38.56% 42 43 466

Connie Prado 184 12.88% 19 23 142

Total Votes Cast 1,429 100.00% 133 112 1,184

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 304 31 7 266
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2035

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 313 46.65% 22 24 267

Joe Jesse Sanchez 252 37.56% 21 58 173

Michael John Good 106 15.80% 11 18 77

Total Votes Cast 671 100.00% 54 100 517

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 333 32 33 268
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2036

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 442 51.88% 18 78 346

Joe Jesse Sanchez 273 32.04% 9 61 203

Michael John Good 137 16.08% 8 19 110

Total Votes Cast 852 100.00% 35 158 659

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 426 28 70 328
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2055

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 369 51.90% 28 41 300

Joe Jesse Sanchez 234 32.91% 10 49 175

Michael John Good 108 15.19% 12 15 81

Total Votes Cast 711 100.00% 50 105 556

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 444 39 43 362
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2094

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 35 44.87% 1 6 28

Joe Jesse Sanchez 21 26.92% 1 4 16

Michael John Good 22 28.21% 0 8 14

Total Votes Cast 78 100.00% 2 18 58

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 52 3 14 35
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2131

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 99 49.75% 18 14 67

Joe Jesse Sanchez 64 32.16% 5 15 44

Michael John Good 36 18.09% 6 5 25

Total Votes Cast 199 100.00% 29 34 136

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 84 12 11 61
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Precinct Reports
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November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

2135

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 134 39.30% 19 9 106

Joe Jesse Sanchez 158 46.33% 15 24 119

Michael John Good 49 14.37% 8 6 35

Total Votes Cast 341 100.00% 42 39 260

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 129 25 11 93
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3004

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3007

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 810 44.31% 69 64 677

Joe Jesse Sanchez 639 34.96% 64 75 500

Michael John Good 379 20.73% 37 39 303

Total Votes Cast 1,828 100.00% 170 178 1,480

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 553 53 46 454
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3018

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 613 53.21% 33 85 495

Joe Jesse Sanchez 263 22.83% 13 68 182

Michael John Good 276 23.96% 16 46 214

Total Votes Cast 1,152 100.00% 62 199 891

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 368 29 41 298
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3020

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 826 54.81% 38 165 623

Joe Jesse Sanchez 429 28.47% 19 130 280

Michael John Good 252 16.72% 16 48 188

Total Votes Cast 1,507 100.00% 73 343 1,091

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 610 33 134 443
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3021

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 885 60.82% 46 127 712

Joe Jesse Sanchez 210 14.43% 12 45 153

Michael John Good 360 24.74% 30 38 292

Total Votes Cast 1,455 100.00% 88 210 1,157

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 591 35 65 491
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3022

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 489 48.13% 31 66 392

Joe Jesse Sanchez 300 29.53% 7 70 223

Michael John Good 227 22.34% 12 30 185

Total Votes Cast 1,016 100.00% 50 166 800

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 329 30 47 252
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3025

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 502 50.20% 24 73 405

Joe Jesse Sanchez 249 24.90% 10 59 180

Michael John Good 249 24.90% 17 29 203

Total Votes Cast 1,000 100.00% 51 161 788

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 404 37 29 338
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3026

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 482 57.04% 16 72 394

Joe Jesse Sanchez 169 20.00% 9 43 117

Michael John Good 194 22.96% 12 27 155

Total Votes Cast 845 100.00% 37 142 666

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 420 22 55 343
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3027

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 429 48.20% 30 55 344

Joe Jesse Sanchez 244 27.42% 17 34 193

Michael John Good 217 24.38% 29 26 162

Total Votes Cast 890 100.00% 76 115 699

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 326 31 47 248
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3046

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 433 49.43% 30 79 324

Joe Jesse Sanchez 248 28.31% 7 67 174

Michael John Good 195 22.26% 15 39 141

Total Votes Cast 876 100.00% 52 185 639

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 335 22 62 251
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3047

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 538 52.44% 30 66 442

Joe Jesse Sanchez 251 24.46% 12 47 192

Michael John Good 237 23.10% 23 24 190

Total Votes Cast 1,026 100.00% 65 137 824

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 477 36 66 375
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3048

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 505 52.77% 26 65 414

Joe Jesse Sanchez 254 26.54% 12 57 185

Michael John Good 198 20.69% 14 30 154

Total Votes Cast 957 100.00% 52 152 753

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 338 18 44 276
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3049

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 674 53.49% 25 96 553

Joe Jesse Sanchez 272 21.59% 12 53 207

Michael John Good 314 24.92% 17 42 255

Total Votes Cast 1,260 100.00% 54 191 1,015

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 522 17 87 418
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3050

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 314 47.15% 21 62 231

Joe Jesse Sanchez 187 28.08% 11 47 129

Michael John Good 165 24.77% 12 30 123

Total Votes Cast 666 100.00% 44 139 483

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 238 11 65 162
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3053

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 510 49.42% 27 147 336

Joe Jesse Sanchez 287 27.81% 22 81 184

Michael John Good 235 22.77% 17 69 149

Total Votes Cast 1,032 100.00% 66 297 669

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 453 37 138 278
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3059

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 482 44.88% 70 27 385

Joe Jesse Sanchez 363 33.80% 41 36 286

Michael John Good 229 21.32% 28 28 173

Total Votes Cast 1,074 100.00% 139 91 844

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 376 51 27 298
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3072

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1,160 44.75% 72 85 1,003

Joe Jesse Sanchez 867 33.45% 65 97 705

Michael John Good 565 21.80% 39 38 488

Total Votes Cast 2,592 100.00% 176 220 2,196

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 716 56 34 626
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3088

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 961 43.92% 87 149 725

Joe Jesse Sanchez 761 34.78% 68 107 586

Michael John Good 466 21.30% 33 85 348

Total Votes Cast 2,188 100.00% 188 341 1,659

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 692 66 94 532
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3103

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 191 44.21% 13 14 164

Joe Jesse Sanchez 160 37.04% 25 15 120

Michael John Good 81 18.75% 11 8 62

Total Votes Cast 432 100.00% 49 37 346

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 114 13 9 92
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3114

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 664 47.87% 33 75 556

Joe Jesse Sanchez 382 27.54% 19 69 294

Michael John Good 341 24.59% 34 38 269

Total Votes Cast 1,387 100.00% 86 182 1,119

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 510 33 63 414
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3118

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 263 45.90% 30 51 182

Joe Jesse Sanchez 186 32.46% 13 48 125

Michael John Good 124 21.64% 18 17 89

Total Votes Cast 573 100.00% 61 116 396

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 193 12 46 135
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3124

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1,125 42.48% 85 118 922

Joe Jesse Sanchez 916 34.59% 99 100 717

Michael John Good 607 22.92% 59 67 481

Total Votes Cast 2,648 100.00% 243 285 2,120

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 703 65 54 584
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3156

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 20.00% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 2 40.00% 1 0 1

Michael John Good 2 40.00% 0 0 2

Total Votes Cast 5 100.00% 1 0 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 0 5 4
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3159

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 502 43.65% 89 66 347

Joe Jesse Sanchez 429 37.30% 76 69 284

Michael John Good 219 19.04% 45 23 151

Total Votes Cast 1,150 100.00% 210 158 782

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 367 63 40 264
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3165

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1,064 48.01% 74 104 886

Joe Jesse Sanchez 702 31.68% 44 77 581

Michael John Good 450 20.31% 36 40 374

Total Votes Cast 2,216 100.00% 154 221 1,841

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 776 61 63 652
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3170

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3177

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3178

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3181

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 642 45.47% 62 78 502

Joe Jesse Sanchez 425 30.10% 38 56 331

Michael John Good 345 24.43% 35 48 262

Total Votes Cast 1,412 100.00% 135 182 1,095

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 475 45 63 367
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3183

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 5 55.56% 0 1 4

Joe Jesse Sanchez 3 33.33% 1 1 1

Michael John Good 1 11.11% 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 1 2 6

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 1 0 2
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3197

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3204

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3205

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3206

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 29 40.85% 1 0 28

Gloria Ray 42 59.15% 4 0 38

Total Votes Cast 71 100.00% 5 0 66

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 34 4 1 29
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3207

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 33.33% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 2 66.67% 0 0 2

Michael John Good 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00% 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

3208

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 17 43.59% 3 4 10

Gloria Ray 22 56.41% 0 5 17

Total Votes Cast 39 100.00% 3 9 27

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 6 0 20
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4002

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 172 46.49% 28 25 119

Gloria Ray 198 53.51% 27 27 144

Total Votes Cast 370 100.00% 55 52 263

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 120 29 8 83
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4003

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 173 32.58% 34 18 121

Gloria Ray 358 67.42% 50 59 249

Total Votes Cast 531 100.00% 84 77 370

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 173 33 10 130
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4004

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 181 36.27% 18 27 136

Gloria Ray 318 63.73% 24 49 245

Total Votes Cast 499 100.00% 42 76 381

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 194 25 11 158
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4005

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 329 42.73% 56 39 234

Gloria Ray 441 57.27% 54 61 326

Total Votes Cast 770 100.00% 110 100 560

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 281 42 27 212

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 119 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

126



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4006

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 118 41.26% 11 11 96

Gloria Ray 168 58.74% 8 22 138

Total Votes Cast 286 100.00% 19 33 234

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 138 18 18 102
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4007

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 211 38.02% 29 65 117

Gloria Ray 344 61.98% 43 81 220

Total Votes Cast 555 100.00% 72 146 337

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 299 35 80 184
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4008

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 163 54.33% 11 19 133

Joe Jesse Sanchez 79 26.33% 2 14 63

Michael John Good 58 19.33% 4 10 44

Total Votes Cast 300 100.00% 17 43 240

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 137 10 18 109
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4009

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 164 47.40% 32 12 120

Gloria Ray 182 52.60% 36 25 121

Total Votes Cast 346 100.00% 68 37 241

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 127 17 10 100
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4010

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 159 32.12% 36 20 103

Gloria Ray 336 67.88% 56 61 219

Total Votes Cast 495 100.00% 92 81 322

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 193 42 14 137
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4011

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 199 35.47% 38 20 141

Gloria Ray 362 64.53% 52 57 253

Total Votes Cast 561 100.00% 90 77 394

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 190 43 13 134
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4012

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 132 40.62% 21 7 104

Gloria Ray 193 59.38% 25 22 146

Total Votes Cast 325 100.00% 46 29 250

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 108 20 10 78
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4017

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 423 40.21% 37 40 346

Joe Jesse Sanchez 493 46.86% 49 93 351

Michael John Good 136 12.93% 23 19 94

Total Votes Cast 1,052 100.00% 109 152 791

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 349 37 34 278
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4021

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 181 37.17% 27 19 135

Joe Jesse Sanchez 213 43.74% 33 35 145

Michael John Good 93 19.10% 15 20 58

Total Votes Cast 487 100.00% 75 74 338

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 203 42 10 151
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4022

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 32 45.07% 6 4 22

Joe Jesse Sanchez 31 43.66% 5 5 21

Michael John Good 8 11.27% 3 0 5

Total Votes Cast 71 100.00% 14 9 48

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 6 1 25
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Precinct Reports
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November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4029

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 434 46.12% 92 56 286

Gloria Ray 507 53.88% 83 83 341

Total Votes Cast 941 100.00% 175 139 627

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 291 43 27 221

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 130 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

137



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4030

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 41 29.93% 10 3 28

Gloria Ray 96 70.07% 6 22 68

Total Votes Cast 137 100.00% 16 25 96

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 44 9 1 34
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4033

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 727 48.15% 102 103 522

Gloria Ray 783 51.85% 85 157 541

Total Votes Cast 1,510 100.00% 187 260 1,063

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 511 60 39 412
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4034

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 318 43.09% 46 53 219

Gloria Ray 420 56.91% 28 109 283

Total Votes Cast 738 100.00% 74 162 502

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 278 12 27 239
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4035

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 5 26.32% 1 0 4

Gloria Ray 14 73.68% 0 1 13

Total Votes Cast 19 100.00% 1 1 17

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 1 1 4
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4036

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 381 31.80% 50 42 289

Gloria Ray 817 68.20% 62 186 569

Total Votes Cast 1,198 100.00% 112 228 858

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 393 36 58 299
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4037

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 212 32.97% 36 24 152

Gloria Ray 431 67.03% 49 90 292

Total Votes Cast 643 100.00% 85 114 444

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 228 32 24 172
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4038

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 808 51.53% 59 80 669

Joe Jesse Sanchez 460 29.34% 31 67 362

Michael John Good 300 19.13% 28 39 233

Total Votes Cast 1,568 100.00% 118 186 1,264

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 664 61 53 550
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4039

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 146 29.08% 32 12 102

Gloria Ray 356 70.92% 40 71 245

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00% 72 83 347

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 170 26 17 127

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 138 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

145



Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4040

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 159 30.81% 24 22 113

Gloria Ray 357 69.19% 33 80 244

Total Votes Cast 516 100.00% 57 102 357

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 161 19 17 125
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4041

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 254 30.79% 42 38 174

Gloria Ray 571 69.21% 52 152 367

Total Votes Cast 825 100.00% 94 190 541

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 309 35 25 249
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4042

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 45 42.06% 9 1 35

Gloria Ray 62 57.94% 1 7 54

Total Votes Cast 107 100.00% 10 8 89

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 9 2 42
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4043

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 737 47.43% 118 93 526

Gloria Ray 817 52.57% 68 122 627

Total Votes Cast 1,554 100.00% 186 215 1,153

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 415 40 35 340
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4044

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 283 47.25% 54 40 189

Gloria Ray 316 52.75% 46 45 225

Total Votes Cast 599 100.00% 100 85 414

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 249 33 21 195
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4045

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 504 44.84% 92 73 339

Gloria Ray 620 55.16% 76 137 407

Total Votes Cast 1,124 100.00% 168 210 746

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 434 59 54 321
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4046

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 610 47.40% 29 131 450

Joe Jesse Sanchez 412 32.01% 23 110 279

Michael John Good 265 20.59% 16 47 202

Total Votes Cast 1,287 100.00% 68 288 931

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 589 32 103 454
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4047

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 415 35.14% 81 38 296

Joe Jesse Sanchez 558 47.25% 92 90 376

Michael John Good 208 17.61% 40 29 139

Total Votes Cast 1,181 100.00% 213 157 811

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 401 77 27 297
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4049

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 387 37.83% 77 34 276

Gloria Ray 636 62.17% 79 104 453

Total Votes Cast 1,023 100.00% 156 138 729

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 435 75 31 329
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4050

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 415 45.91% 34 82 299

Joe Jesse Sanchez 270 29.87% 31 66 173

Michael John Good 219 24.23% 13 29 177

Total Votes Cast 904 100.00% 78 177 649

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 284 22 35 227
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4051

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 433 40.35% 24 75 334

Joe Jesse Sanchez 340 31.69% 25 72 243

Michael John Good 300 27.96% 10 74 216

Total Votes Cast 1,073 100.00% 59 221 793

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 352 18 54 280
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4052

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 488 42.29% 54 75 359

Joe Jesse Sanchez 398 34.49% 41 58 299

Michael John Good 268 23.22% 37 45 186

Total Votes Cast 1,154 100.00% 132 178 844

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 386 52 69 265
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4053

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 447 37.44% 44 35 368

Joe Jesse Sanchez 511 42.80% 53 63 395

Michael John Good 236 19.77% 28 27 181

Total Votes Cast 1,194 100.00% 125 125 944

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 255 27 37 191
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4054

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 852 39.79% 75 133 644

Joe Jesse Sanchez 841 39.28% 85 123 633

Michael John Good 448 20.92% 47 32 369

Total Votes Cast 2,141 100.00% 207 288 1,646

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 531 52 40 439
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4055

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 327 42.69% 47 54 226

Joe Jesse Sanchez 269 35.12% 35 55 179

Michael John Good 170 22.19% 19 35 116

Total Votes Cast 766 100.00% 101 144 521

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 339 37 63 239
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4056

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 649 42.28% 91 86 472

Joe Jesse Sanchez 568 37.00% 74 138 356

Michael John Good 318 20.72% 39 59 220

Total Votes Cast 1,535 100.00% 204 283 1,048

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 615 94 83 438
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4057

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 456 49.03% 15 79 362

Joe Jesse Sanchez 258 27.74% 12 77 169

Michael John Good 216 23.23% 11 44 161

Total Votes Cast 930 100.00% 38 200 692

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 417 19 46 352
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4058

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 450 45.00% 50 61 339

Joe Jesse Sanchez 295 29.50% 36 44 215

Michael John Good 255 25.50% 22 47 186

Total Votes Cast 1,000 100.00% 108 152 740

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 303 25 48 230
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4059

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 444 39.61% 57 57 330

Joe Jesse Sanchez 422 37.64% 52 67 303

Michael John Good 255 22.75% 20 40 195

Total Votes Cast 1,121 100.00% 129 164 828

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 396 50 31 315
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4060

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 375 43.50% 52 59 264

Gloria Ray 487 56.50% 38 119 330

Total Votes Cast 862 100.00% 90 178 594

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 322 29 59 234
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4061

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 484 49.34% 121 50 313

Gloria Ray 497 50.66% 65 77 355

Total Votes Cast 981 100.00% 186 127 668

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 383 77 39 267
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4062

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 157 48.46% 26 15 116

Gloria Ray 167 51.54% 24 25 118

Total Votes Cast 324 100.00% 50 40 234

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 134 30 10 94
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4063

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 184 48.04% 42 16 126

Gloria Ray 199 51.96% 20 51 128

Total Votes Cast 383 100.00% 62 67 254

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 150 22 18 110
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4064

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 539 51.53% 60 68 411

Gloria Ray 507 48.47% 45 97 365

Total Votes Cast 1,046 100.00% 105 165 776

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 454 57 37 360
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4065

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 819 45.58% 143 73 603

Gloria Ray 978 54.42% 125 120 733

Total Votes Cast 1,797 100.00% 268 193 1,336

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 554 81 32 441
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4066

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 669 44.01% 84 71 514

Gloria Ray 851 55.99% 84 138 629

Total Votes Cast 1,520 100.00% 168 209 1,143

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 628 91 63 474
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4067

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 347 46.02% 47 52 248

Gloria Ray 407 53.98% 44 64 299

Total Votes Cast 754 100.00% 91 116 547

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 314 46 27 241
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4068

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 155 39.95% 18 8 129

Gloria Ray 233 60.05% 14 21 198

Total Votes Cast 388 100.00% 32 29 327

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 90 7 9 74
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4070

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 649 40.74% 87 57 505

Gloria Ray 944 59.26% 78 124 742

Total Votes Cast 1,593 100.00% 165 181 1,247

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 532 75 38 419
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4075

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 144 47.21% 19 22 103

Gloria Ray 161 52.79% 26 20 115

Total Votes Cast 305 100.00% 45 42 218

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 14 4 65
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4076

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 720 47.81% 139 60 521

Gloria Ray 786 52.19% 109 99 578

Total Votes Cast 1,506 100.00% 248 159 1,099

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 553 102 34 417
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4077

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 729 44.81% 78 33 618

Gloria Ray 898 55.19% 90 94 714

Total Votes Cast 1,627 100.00% 168 127 1,332

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 552 60 14 478
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4079

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 330 43.59% 41 73 216

Joe Jesse Sanchez 248 32.76% 36 51 161

Michael John Good 179 23.65% 22 23 134

Total Votes Cast 757 100.00% 99 147 511

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 337 41 37 259
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4080

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 462 46.34% 89 66 307

Gloria Ray 535 53.66% 53 105 377

Total Votes Cast 997 100.00% 142 171 684

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 367 50 32 285
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4081

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 150 53.38% 10 71 69

Gloria Ray 131 46.62% 8 66 57

Total Votes Cast 281 100.00% 18 137 126

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 11 55 59
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4082

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 284 38.74% 68 37 179

Gloria Ray 449 61.26% 49 94 306

Total Votes Cast 733 100.00% 117 131 485

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 239 41 16 182
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4083

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 192 45.18% 28 17 147

Gloria Ray 233 54.82% 22 30 181

Total Votes Cast 425 100.00% 50 47 328

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 148 12 15 121
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4084

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 129 43.14% 18 6 105

Gloria Ray 170 56.86% 18 33 119

Total Votes Cast 299 100.00% 36 39 224

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 13 6 67
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4087

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 550 36.89% 49 48 453

Gloria Ray 941 63.11% 46 103 792

Total Votes Cast 1,491 100.00% 95 151 1,245

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 293 27 16 250
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4088

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 803 42.80% 136 99 568

Gloria Ray 1,073 57.20% 127 188 758

Total Votes Cast 1,876 100.00% 263 287 1,326

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 612 84 61 467
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4089

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 744 42.98% 101 92 551

Joe Jesse Sanchez 643 37.15% 76 93 474

Michael John Good 344 19.87% 44 43 257

Total Votes Cast 1,731 100.00% 221 228 1,282

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 499 75 47 377
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4090

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 459 39.95% 57 50 352

Joe Jesse Sanchez 415 36.12% 56 67 292

Michael John Good 275 23.93% 32 22 221

Total Votes Cast 1,149 100.00% 145 139 865

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 254 43 16 195
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4091

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 222 44.67% 22 28 172

Joe Jesse Sanchez 184 37.02% 18 34 132

Michael John Good 91 18.31% 13 14 64

Total Votes Cast 497 100.00% 53 76 368

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 194 21 21 152
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4092

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 356 40.50% 39 84 233

Gloria Ray 523 59.50% 33 227 263

Total Votes Cast 879 100.00% 72 311 496

Overvotes 4 0 4 0

Undervotes 321 25 83 213
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4093

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 575 44.64% 61 73 441

Joe Jesse Sanchez 482 37.42% 48 83 351

Michael John Good 231 17.93% 26 31 174

Total Votes Cast 1,288 100.00% 135 187 966

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 530 57 37 436
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4094

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 400 42.37% 36 59 305

Joe Jesse Sanchez 359 38.03% 40 79 240

Michael John Good 185 19.60% 17 39 129

Total Votes Cast 944 100.00% 93 177 674

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 329 27 29 273
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4095

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 330 38.96% 34 51 245

Joe Jesse Sanchez 341 40.26% 50 75 216

Michael John Good 176 20.78% 19 43 114

Total Votes Cast 847 100.00% 103 169 575

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 317 42 39 236
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4096

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 477 40.63% 74 53 350

Joe Jesse Sanchez 449 38.25% 52 52 345

Michael John Good 248 21.12% 28 27 193

Total Votes Cast 1,174 100.00% 154 132 888

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 377 59 28 290
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4097

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 458 44.47% 40 41 377

Joe Jesse Sanchez 376 36.50% 36 42 298

Michael John Good 196 19.03% 24 16 156

Total Votes Cast 1,030 100.00% 100 99 831

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 446 59 17 370
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Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4098

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 312 41.16% 37 19 256

Joe Jesse Sanchez 289 38.13% 31 37 221

Michael John Good 157 20.71% 23 15 119

Total Votes Cast 758 100.00% 91 71 596

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 337 40 22 275
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4099

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 221 37.65% 22 20 179

Joe Jesse Sanchez 253 43.10% 36 45 172

Michael John Good 113 19.25% 7 21 85

Total Votes Cast 587 100.00% 65 86 436

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 190 29 21 140
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4100

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 218 41.60% 30 21 167

Joe Jesse Sanchez 197 37.60% 14 22 161

Michael John Good 109 20.80% 7 16 86

Total Votes Cast 524 100.00% 51 59 414

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 171 19 7 145
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Bexar County

4102

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 134 37.85% 18 12 104

Joe Jesse Sanchez 140 39.55% 25 16 99

Michael John Good 80 22.60% 9 17 54

Total Votes Cast 354 100.00% 52 45 257

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 18 13 94
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Bexar County

4104

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 395 39.82% 46 32 317

Joe Jesse Sanchez 380 38.31% 41 46 293

Michael John Good 217 21.88% 22 13 182

Total Votes Cast 992 100.00% 109 91 792

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 410 47 14 349
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4105

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 448 46.09% 35 53 360

Joe Jesse Sanchez 316 32.51% 31 36 249

Michael John Good 208 21.40% 11 21 176

Total Votes Cast 972 100.00% 77 110 785

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 487 33 26 428
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4106

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 91 48.15% 16 12 63

Gloria Ray 98 51.85% 12 36 50

Total Votes Cast 189 100.00% 28 48 113

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 70 16 6 48
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4107

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 278 41.80% 13 41 224

Gloria Ray 387 58.20% 13 100 274

Total Votes Cast 665 100.00% 26 141 498

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 262 18 31 213
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Bexar County

4108

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 753 44.72% 101 63 589

Joe Jesse Sanchez 610 36.22% 67 102 441

Michael John Good 321 19.06% 46 33 242

Total Votes Cast 1,684 100.00% 214 198 1,272

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 615 82 34 499
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4109

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 286 44.41% 42 11 233

Gloria Ray 358 55.59% 31 43 284

Total Votes Cast 644 100.00% 73 54 517

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 269 34 11 224
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4110

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 272 47.97% 25 22 225

Joe Jesse Sanchez 209 36.86% 23 27 159

Michael John Good 86 15.17% 12 10 64

Total Votes Cast 567 100.00% 60 59 448

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 254 21 16 217
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4111

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 46 30.26% 12 2 32

Gloria Ray 106 69.74% 21 11 74

Total Votes Cast 152 100.00% 33 13 106

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 14 2 34
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4112

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 197 49.50% 3 79 115

Joe Jesse Sanchez 106 26.63% 3 45 58

Michael John Good 95 23.87% 6 40 49

Total Votes Cast 398 100.00% 12 164 222

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 223 2 85 136

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 200 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

207



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4113

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 144 38.10% 16 13 115

Gloria Ray 234 61.90% 19 46 169

Total Votes Cast 378 100.00% 35 59 284

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 132 15 9 108
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4114

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 16 53.33% 4 1 11

Gloria Ray 14 46.67% 1 1 12

Total Votes Cast 30 100.00% 5 2 23

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 3 0 14
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4115

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 47 40.17% 3 4 40

Joe Jesse Sanchez 38 32.48% 3 3 32

Michael John Good 32 27.35% 1 10 21

Total Votes Cast 117 100.00% 7 17 93

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 1 8 27
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Bexar County

4116

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 10 35.71% 0 1 9

Joe Jesse Sanchez 7 25.00% 0 2 5

Michael John Good 11 39.29% 0 5 6

Total Votes Cast 28 100.00% 0 8 20

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 0 1 6
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4117

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 100 34.13% 6 19 75

Joe Jesse Sanchez 117 39.93% 11 20 86

Michael John Good 76 25.94% 8 15 53

Total Votes Cast 293 100.00% 25 54 214

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 101 10 14 77
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4119

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 107 39.78% 7 7 93

Gloria Ray 162 60.22% 14 11 137

Total Votes Cast 269 100.00% 21 18 230

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 161 8 19 134
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4120

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 30 38.46% 5 7 18

Joe Jesse Sanchez 30 38.46% 3 9 18

Michael John Good 18 23.08% 3 5 10

Total Votes Cast 78 100.00% 11 21 46

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 5 10 21
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4122

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 13 41.94% 1 3 9

Gloria Ray 18 58.06% 1 4 13

Total Votes Cast 31 100.00% 2 7 22

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 2 3 19
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Precinct Reports
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4123

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 27 36.99% 3 3 21

Gloria Ray 46 63.01% 3 11 32

Total Votes Cast 73 100.00% 6 14 53

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 3 1 17
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4125

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 12 34.29% 2 0 10

Joe Jesse Sanchez 17 48.57% 3 2 12

Michael John Good 6 17.14% 2 0 4

Total Votes Cast 35 100.00% 7 2 26

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 2 1 3
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4126

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 392 43.51% 42 31 319

Gloria Ray 509 56.49% 59 77 373

Total Votes Cast 901 100.00% 101 108 692

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 357 38 21 298
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4127

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 13 46.43% 4 2 7

Gloria Ray 15 53.57% 4 2 9

Total Votes Cast 28 100.00% 8 4 16

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 1 0 3

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 212 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

219



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4128

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 34 40.96% 5 1 28

Gloria Ray 49 59.04% 5 5 39

Total Votes Cast 83 100.00% 10 6 67

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 2 1 36

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 213 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

220



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4130

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 178 41.88% 15 19 144

Joe Jesse Sanchez 169 39.76% 21 25 123

Michael John Good 78 18.35% 8 4 66

Total Votes Cast 425 100.00% 44 48 333

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 144 19 12 113
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Bexar County

4131

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 69 32.70% 11 5 53

Joe Jesse Sanchez 96 45.50% 10 5 81

Michael John Good 46 21.80% 6 2 38

Total Votes Cast 211 100.00% 27 12 172

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 2 1 30
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4132

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 528 40.21% 59 47 422

Gloria Ray 785 59.79% 52 106 627

Total Votes Cast 1,313 100.00% 111 153 1,049

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 369 34 34 301
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Bexar County

4134

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 25.00% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 1 25.00% 0 0 1

Michael John Good 2 50.00% 0 1 1

Total Votes Cast 4 100.00% 0 1 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4135

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4138

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4139

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4140

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4141

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 47 39.50% 8 4 35

Gloria Ray 72 60.50% 9 9 54

Total Votes Cast 119 100.00% 17 13 89

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 6 4 30

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 222 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

229



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4142

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 82 31.54% 15 14 53

Gloria Ray 178 68.46% 27 46 105

Total Votes Cast 260 100.00% 42 60 158

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 102 16 15 71
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Bexar County

4143

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 923 43.13% 133 56 734

Gloria Ray 1,217 56.87% 120 122 975

Total Votes Cast 2,140 100.00% 253 178 1,709

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 741 99 28 614
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Bexar County

4144

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 117 46.99% 15 23 79

Joe Jesse Sanchez 64 25.70% 2 13 49

Michael John Good 68 27.31% 5 16 47

Total Votes Cast 249 100.00% 22 52 175

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 153 13 17 123
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Bexar County

4145

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 3 75.00% 1 1 1

Gloria Ray 1 25.00% 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 4 100.00% 1 1 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1
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Bexar County

4146

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 5 35.71% 1 0 4

Gloria Ray 9 64.29% 0 1 8

Total Votes Cast 14 100.00% 1 1 12

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 0 2
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Bexar County

4147

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 80 52.63% 12 8 60

Joe Jesse Sanchez 51 33.55% 7 6 38

Michael John Good 21 13.82% 2 2 17

Total Votes Cast 152 100.00% 21 16 115

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 67 4 1 62
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Bexar County

4148

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 27 38.57% 4 4 19

Joe Jesse Sanchez 30 42.86% 2 8 20

Michael John Good 13 18.57% 4 0 9

Total Votes Cast 70 100.00% 10 12 48

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 2 0 26
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Bexar County

4149

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 81 39.32% 12 8 61

Joe Jesse Sanchez 90 43.69% 6 13 71

Michael John Good 35 16.99% 6 5 24

Total Votes Cast 206 100.00% 24 26 156

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 72 10 5 57
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Bexar County

4150

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 366 41.45% 51 48 267

Gloria Ray 517 58.55% 47 97 373

Total Votes Cast 883 100.00% 98 145 640

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 331 43 45 243
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Bexar County

4152

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 402 42.45% 72 50 280

Gloria Ray 545 57.55% 60 103 382

Total Votes Cast 947 100.00% 132 153 662

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 341 41 52 248
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Bexar County

4154

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 124 37.92% 23 18 83

Joe Jesse Sanchez 138 42.20% 23 24 91

Michael John Good 65 19.88% 9 16 40

Total Votes Cast 327 100.00% 55 58 214

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 113 16 19 78

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 3 27.27% 0 0 3

Gloria Ray 8 72.73% 2 1 5

Total Votes Cast 11 100.00% 2 1 8

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 1 0 13
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Bexar County

4156

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 211 41.45% 36 11 164

Gloria Ray 298 58.55% 35 23 240

Total Votes Cast 509 100.00% 71 34 404

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 213 24 17 172
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Bexar County

4158

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 103 48.36% 16 17 70

Joe Jesse Sanchez 71 33.33% 14 6 51

Michael John Good 39 18.31% 6 6 27

Total Votes Cast 213 100.00% 36 29 148

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 109 15 15 79
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Bexar County

4160

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 426 45.32% 70 20 336

Gloria Ray 514 54.68% 82 47 385

Total Votes Cast 940 100.00% 152 67 721

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 309 48 15 246
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Bexar County

4161

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 125 35.31% 24 14 87

Gloria Ray 229 64.69% 37 28 164

Total Votes Cast 354 100.00% 61 42 251

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 16 2 59
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Bexar County

4162

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 476 38.36% 53 51 372

Joe Jesse Sanchez 486 39.16% 55 80 351

Michael John Good 279 22.48% 33 33 213

Total Votes Cast 1,241 100.00% 141 164 936

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 377 52 36 289
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Bexar County

4163

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 478 47.23% 72 39 367

Gloria Ray 534 52.77% 56 82 396

Total Votes Cast 1,012 100.00% 128 121 763

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 398 54 34 310
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Bexar County

4164

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 497 45.22% 33 103 361

Joe Jesse Sanchez 334 30.39% 28 91 215

Michael John Good 268 24.39% 18 54 196

Total Votes Cast 1,099 100.00% 79 248 772

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 537 35 69 433
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Bexar County

4166

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 74 45.12% 14 4 56

Gloria Ray 90 54.88% 15 10 65

Total Votes Cast 164 100.00% 29 14 121

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 67 10 4 53

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 241 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

248



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4167

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 6 46.15% 1 0 5

Gloria Ray 7 53.85% 1 0 6

Total Votes Cast 13 100.00% 2 0 11

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 0 0 4
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Bexar County

4168

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 502 48.18% 102 35 365

Gloria Ray 540 51.82% 65 67 408

Total Votes Cast 1,042 100.00% 167 102 773

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 416 70 22 324
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4175

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4178

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 50.00% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Michael John Good 1 50.00% 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 2 100.00% 0 1 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4181

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0
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Bexar County

4182

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4183

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 21 43.75% 3 3 15

Joe Jesse Sanchez 17 35.42% 1 3 13

Michael John Good 10 20.83% 0 2 8

Total Votes Cast 48 100.00% 4 8 36

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 0 5 14
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Bexar County

4184

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 3 37.50% 0 0 3

Joe Jesse Sanchez 3 37.50% 0 0 3

Michael John Good 2 25.00% 0 0 2

Total Votes Cast 8 100.00% 0 0 8

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 0 0 3
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Bexar County

4185

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4186

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 18 29.51% 0 1 17

Gloria Ray 43 70.49% 1 4 38

Total Votes Cast 61 100.00% 1 5 55

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 1 1 16
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Bexar County

4187

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4188

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4189

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 186 44.08% 13 16 157

Gloria Ray 236 55.92% 26 23 187

Total Votes Cast 422 100.00% 39 39 344

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 168 19 7 142
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Bexar County

4190

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1
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4191

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 0 0 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4192

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4193

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 12 48.00% 3 1 8

Gloria Ray 13 52.00% 2 4 7

Total Votes Cast 25 100.00% 5 5 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 3 1 10
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4194

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 119 34.10% 20 11 88

Joe Jesse Sanchez 155 44.41% 23 42 90

Michael John Good 75 21.49% 9 4 62

Total Votes Cast 349 100.00% 52 57 240

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 118 18 13 87

Precinct Summary - 11/13/2020     4:38 PM 259 of 271

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

266



Precinct Reports
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Bexar County

4195

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 0 0 0 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 0 0 0 0

Michael John Good 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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4196

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4197

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Gloria Ray 3 100.00% 0 1 2

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00% 0 1 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0
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Bexar County

4198

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 347 46.08% 69 19 259

Gloria Ray 406 53.92% 45 52 309

Total Votes Cast 753 100.00% 114 71 568

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 255 41 14 200
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4199

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 249 40.16% 31 17 201

Joe Jesse Sanchez 269 43.39% 34 15 220

Michael John Good 102 16.45% 16 8 78

Total Votes Cast 620 100.00% 81 40 499

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 234 26 12 196
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4201

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 2 40.00% 0 2 0

Joe Jesse Sanchez 1 20.00% 0 1 0

Michael John Good 2 40.00% 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 5 100.00% 0 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 0 8 0
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4203

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 61 34.46% 4 3 54

Gloria Ray 116 65.54% 6 10 100

Total Votes Cast 177 100.00% 10 13 154

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 8 4 73
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4205

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 24 42.86% 5 4 15

Joe Jesse Sanchez 23 41.07% 7 3 13

Michael John Good 9 16.07% 2 2 5

Total Votes Cast 56 100.00% 14 9 33

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 3 4 21
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4206

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 103 37.45% 12 5 86

Joe Jesse Sanchez 121 44.00% 27 5 89

Michael John Good 51 18.55% 10 5 36

Total Votes Cast 275 100.00% 49 15 211

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 11 9 57
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4210

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Leslie Sachanowicz 6 66.67% 1 0 5

Joe Jesse Sanchez 2 22.22% 0 0 2

Michael John Good 1 11.11% 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 1 0 8

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 0 0 3
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4211

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 3 23.08% 0 0 3

Gloria Ray 10 76.92% 0 1 9

Total Votes Cast 13 100.00% 0 1 12

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 1 3 4
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4213

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2  (Unexpired Term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 12 60.00% 1 0 11

Gloria Ray 8 40.00% 0 0 8

Total Votes Cast 20 100.00% 1 0 19

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 0 0 7
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Certified Summary Results Report 
	

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Joint General, Special, Charter and Bond Election 

	
302 of 302 Vote Centers 

November 3, 2020 
	

Bexar County 

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 4 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL VOTE % Election 
Day 

Absentee Early 
Voting 

Robert A. Casias 14,653 21.47% 2,158 1,725  10,770 

Jose "Joe" Gallegos, Jr. 18,517 27.14% 2,985 1,707 13,825 

Lorena "Lorraine" Pulido 23,323 34.18% 2,691 2,642 17,990 

Connie Prado 11,743 17.21% 1,421 1,817 8,505 

Total Votes Cast 68,236 100.00% 9,255 7,891 51,090 

Overvotes 35 0 35 0 

Undervotes 15,005 2,045 1,609 11,351 

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 9 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL VOTE % Election 
Day 

Absentee Early 
Voting 

Leslie Sachanowicz 33,483 45.13% 2,973 4,400 26,110 

Joe Jesse Sanchez 24,947 33.63% 2,420 4,267 18,260 

Michael John Good  15,760 21.24% 1,541  2,218 12,001 

Total Votes Cast 74,190 100.00% 6,934 10,885 56,371 

Overvotes 15 0 15 0 

Undervotes 27,024 2,636 3,128 21,260 

Alamo Community College District Trustee, District No. 2 (Unexpired Term) 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL VOTE % Election 
Day 

Absentee Early 
Voting 

Jose A. Macias, Jr. 21,681 42.52% 3,359 2,364 15,958 

Gloria Ray, 29,314 57.48% 3,076 4,914 21,324 

Total Votes Cast 50,995 100.00% 6,435 7,278 37,282 

Overvotes 14 0 14 0 

Undervotes 18,190 2,449 1,655 14,086 
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Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Calling for a Runoff Election on 
December 12, 2020 and approving required corollary agreements and actions.  

Presented to the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Alamo Community College District at a 
Regular Meeting on November 17, 2020. 

MINUTE ORDER: 

"In accordance with the attached Order, the Alamo Community College District 
Board of Trustees orders a Runoff Election to be held on Saturday, December 12, 
2020. Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. and Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido, the candidates who 
received the highest and second highest number of votes for the District Four (4) 
Trustee position in the November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections, and Leslie 
Sachanowicz and Joe Jesse Sanchez, the candidates who received the highest and 
second highest number of votes for the District Nine (9) Trustee position in the same 
November 3, 2020 elections shall be the candidates and run against each other for 
the District Four (4) and District Nine (9) positions, respectively, in a Runoff Election 
to be conducted on Saturday, December 12, 2020. In further accordance with the 
attached Order, the Board orders that the Early Voting and Election Day voting sites 
are approved as recommended by the Bexar County Elections Administration and 
approves any agreements or other actions in connection with the Runoff Election.” 

PURPOSE: 
To order and call a Runoff Election on Saturday, December 12, 2020 for candidates for 
the District Four (4) and District Nine (9)Trustee positions and approve all matters in 
connection with the Runoff Election, in accordance with the attached Order.  

BACKGROUND: 
No candidate for the District Four (4) and District (9) Trustee positions received the 
majority of the votes cast in the November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections. 
Accordingly, per Texas Election Code Section 2.021, it is necessary for the Board to order 
a Runoff Election for the District Four (4) and District Nine (9)Trustee positions.  

IMPLICATIONS: 

Financial: $200,000.00 estimated cost of runoff election. 

ATTACHMENTS: Order Calling the Runoff Election for December 12, 2020 and Other 
Matters in Connection Therewith;  
Exhibit A - Contract for Election Services; 
Exhibit B - Early Voting Calendar with Early Voting and Election Day 
Polling Sites   

______________________________________ 
Marcelo Casillas    Date 
Chair, Board of Trustees 
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ORDER CALLING DECEMBER 12, 2020 RUNOFF ELECTION  

AND OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH 

 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Board”) of Alamo Community College District 

(“ACCD”) conducted a General and Special Election on November 3, 2020 (the “Election”) for 

the purpose of electing trustees to serve six-year terms for single-member Districts Four (4), and 

Nine (9), and to serve the unexpired term for single-member District Two (2); and  

 

WHEREAS, the votes cast in the Election were canvassed by the Board at a Special 

Meeting on November 17, 2020, and the unofficial election results provided by Bexar County 

Elections Administration were declared official; and 

 

WHEREAS, Chapter 130 of the Texas Education Code requires that a candidate for 

trustee must be elected by a majority vote of the qualified registered voters of the single-member 

district; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Board certified at the Special Meeting on November 17, 2020 that a 

MAJORITY of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 2 voted for Gloria 

Ray, and such individual was declared the winner and elected as trustee for District 2; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Board certified at the Special Meeting on November 17, 2020 that no 

majority of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 4 voted for any 

candidate, and Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido and Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. were the candidates who 

received the highest and second-highest number of votes in the Election for District Four; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Board declared Lorena “Lorraine” Pulido and Jose “Joe” Gallegos Jr. as 

the candidates in a runoff election to be conducted as voted and approved in open session on 

November 17, 2020; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Board certified at the Special meeting on November 17, 2020 that no 

majority of the resident, qualified voters of ACCD single-member District 9 voted for any 

candidate, and Leslie Sachanowicz and Joe Jesse Sanchez were the candidates who received the 

highest and second-highest number of votes in the Election for District Nine; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Board declared Leslie Sachanowicz and Joe Jesse Sanchez as the 

candidates in a runoff election to be conducted as voted and approved in open session on 

November 17, 2020; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Board has authority to order a runoff election (“Runoff Election”) to be 

held on a date certain at which the candidates who received the highest and second highest 

number of votes in the Election for Districts Four (4) and Nine (9) shall be the candidates and 

run against each other for the respective Trustee position; and, 

 

WHEREAS, ACCD has or will have a contract for election services with Bexar County, 

Texas entered into pursuant to the Texas Election Code under which the Runoff Election is to be 

conducted; and, 

281



  Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 

ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT THAT: 

 

 Section 1.  Call of Runoff Election; Date; Eligible Electors; and Hours.  The Board 

hereby orders that a Runoff Election shall be held on Saturday, December 12, 2020 within the 

applicable territory of ACCD between the candidates who received the highest and second 

highest number of votes in the General Election for Trustees in single-member Districts Four (4) 

and Nine (9). The date of the Runoff Election complies with the Texas Election Code in that it is 

more than 20 and less than 45 days from the date of the canvass of the election results of the 

November 3, General and Special Elections.  The candidate receiving a majority of the votes in 

the Runoff Election for District Four (4) shall fill the Trustee position for District Four (4). The 

candidate receiving a majority of the votes in the Runoff Election for District Nine (9) shall fill 

the Trustee position for District Nine (9). All resident, qualified electors of ACCD Districts Four 

and Nine shall be entitled to vote for a candidate for the board position at issue in the Runoff 

Election. The Board finds that holding the Runoff Election on such date is in the public interest.  

The polling places used for Runoff Election Day shall be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

 

 Section 2.  Conduct of Election; Election Agreement; and Appointment of Election 

Officials.  The Bexar County Elections Administrator, appointees, and other election officers, 

including the ACCD Elections Administrator, shall hold the Runoff Election in accordance with 

the law governing the holding of elections in the State of Texas.  The Board orders that this 

Runoff Election be conducted under the terms and conditions of a Contract for Election Services 

between ACCD and Bexar County.  The Contract for Election Services is or will be attached as 

Exhibit “A” to this Order and is incorporated herein by reference for all purposes. The Board 

approves the payment of election costs determined by Bexar County as reflected on Exhibit A to 

the Contract. The Board hereby authorizes and approves the execution of the Contract for 

Election Services.   

 

 Section 3.  Polling Places.  The Board hereby orders and approves that the Runoff 

Election Day voting sites be the same as the early voting sites, as listed on the Early Voting 

Calendar which is attached as Exhibit “B” to this Order and incorporated herein by reference for 

all purposes. Exhibit B shall be duly posted on the ACCD website. The Board approves any 

voting sites that may be designated by Bexar County after November 17, 2020.   

  

Section 4.  Early Voting.  The Board appoints Jacqueline Callanen, the Bexar County 

Elections Administrator, as the Early Voting Clerk for the Runoff Election, and appoints Sandra 

Torres, the ACCD Elections Administrator, to assist as necessary.   

 

Section 5.  Voting by Mail. Applications for Ballots by Mail shall be addressed to the 

Early Voting Clerk at 1103 S. Frio, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78207-6328. 

 

 Section 6.  Canvassing of Returns: Declaring Results. The Bexar County Elections 

Administrator, as the custodian of the ballots, shall make a written return of the Runoff Election 

results to the Board in accordance with the Texas Election Code.  The Board shall canvass the 

returns and declare the results of the Runoff Election. 
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Section 7.  Notice of Runoff Election.  Notice of the Runoff Election shall be published 

as required by law. 
 

Section 8.  Information to be provided in Spanish.  The Custodian of Records 

appointed by the Board shall be responsible for the preparation of notices, instructions, orders, 

ballots and other written material pertaining to the Runoff Election and shall cause each such 

document required by law to be translated into and furnished to voters in both the English 

language and the Spanish language in order to aid and assist voters speaking Spanish as a 

primary or an alternative language to properly participate in the election process.  In addition, the 

Custodian is hereby authorized and directed to make available to the voters having the need of an 

individual capable of acting as a translator and speaking both English and Spanish languages 

who will assist Spanish speaking voters in understanding and participating in the election 

process. 

 

Section 9.  Severability Clause.  It is declared to be the intention of the Board that the 

sections, paragraphs, sentences, clauses and phrases of this order are severable, and if any 

phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph or section of this order shall be declared invalid or 

unconstitutional by the valid judgment or decree of any court of competent jurisdiction, such 

invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect any of the remaining phrases, clauses, sentences, 

paragraphs and sections of this Order, since the same would have been enacted by the Board 

without the incorporation in this order of any such invalid or unconstitutional phrase, clause, 

sentence, paragraph or section. 

 

 Section 10.  Effective Date.  This Order is effective immediately upon its passage and 

approval. 

 

 PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of November, 2020. 

 

     

     ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

                                                            __________________________________________ 

     Marcelo S. Casillas 

Chair, Board of Trustees 

 

ATTEST: 
 

__________________________  

Anna Uriegas Bustamante 

Secretary, Board of Trustees     [SEAL] 
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THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ CONTRACT FOR ELECTION SERVICES 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

This Contract is entered into by and between the BEXAR COUNTY ELECTIONS 
ADMINISTRATOR (“ADMINISTRATOR”) on behalf of Bexar County, a political 
subdivision of the State of Texas, and the ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT 
(“DISTRICT”)(also, individually, a “Party” or, collectively, the “Parties”), pursuant to Texas 
Election Code Section 31.092. 

RECITALS 

DISTRICT, by appropriate action of its governing body acting in accordance with all 
applicable laws, has called a runoff election to be conducted by Bexar County on Saturday, 
December 12, 2020 and desires that certain election services be provided by 
ADMINISTRATOR through her Elections Department. 

ADMINISTRATOR has provided cost estimates for election services to be rendered by 
her office pursuant to the terms of this Contract that are set out on Exhibits “A” and “B,” 
attached and incorporated into this Contract. 

DISTRICT and ADMINISTRATOR want to enter into this Contract setting out the 
respective responsibilities of the Parties. 

Accordingly, the Parties agree as follows: 

ARTICLE I 
PURPOSE 

1.01. The Parties have entered into this Contract for election services described in Article II 
to be provided to DISTRICT for its election to be held on December 12, 2020. 

ARTICLE II 
SERVICES 

2.01. ADMINISTRATOR agrees to provide to DISTRICT the following general services: 

(A) Procure and distribute election supplies, including, but not limited to, the
preparation, printing and distribution of ballots and sample ballots;

(B) Procure election judges and clerks for early voting and election day voting;

(C) Procure early voting polling places and election day vote centers, as ordered;

(D) Procure, prepare, and distribute adequate election equipment and transport

E X H I B I T  A
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equipment to and from the initial polling locations, including early voting 
substations, for DISTRICT; 

(E) Distribute the lists of registered voters to be used in conducting the election, as
provided by Bexar County Voter Registration pursuant to the request by
DISTRICT;

(F) Pay election day and early voting judges and clerks;

(G) Pay the judges for election night returns and early voting returns;

(H) Provide information for election officers;

(I) Provide general overall supervision of the election and advisory services;

(J) Prepare writ of election to election officers and notice of appointment to
Presiding and Alternate judges, as required by law;

(K) Conduct early voting, in person and by mail, for DISTRICT;

(L) Establish a Central Counting Station for the purpose of tabulating ballots;

(M) Provide such incidental related services as may be necessary to effect the
election;

(N) Meet ADA requirements as the law relates to polling locations and voter
assistance, etc; and

(O) Provide for Central Count Tabulation (s):

a. Preparation and programming of the ballots on the DS 450 and 850
Optical Scanner

b. Preparation and tabulation of votes from the Express Vote and Express
Touch Voting System.

ARTICLE III 
SCHEDULE FOR PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES 

3.01. Specific services to be provided related to the general services identified in Article II 
will be performed in accordance with the time requirements set out in the Texas Election Code. 
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ARTICLE IV 
SERVICES NOT PROVIDED BY COUNTY 

4.01. ADMINISTRATOR shall have no responsibility for insuring the passage of the 
appropriate Election Order by the DISTRICT, posting the election notice as required by the 
Texas Election Code Section 4.003, or canvassing election results.  ADMINISTRATOR shall 
have no responsibility as custodian of DISTRICT’S election records. 

ARTICLE V 
TERM 

5.01. Except as hereinafter set out, the term of this Contract will be from the time of 
execution until all items with respect to this Contract and the election held hereunder have 
been completed. 

ARTICLE VI 
COST OF SERVICE AND BILLING 

6.01. In consideration for the services provided hereunder by ADMINISTRATOR, 
DISTRICT shall pay ADMINISTRATOR the actual cost of performing the services, including 
any overtime incurred by ADMINISTRATOR’S employees.  DISTRICT shall deposit with 
ADMINISTRATOR  $______________  no later November than 28, 2020 to cover the 
estimated pro rata cost. 

6.02. If the actual election costs exceed DISTRICT’S deposit, the difference between the 
actual costs and the deposit will be paid by DISTRICT within 30 days after receiving an 
itemized invoice from ADMINISTRATOR.  Payment must be made by check payable to the 
Bexar County Clerk and mailed to: 

Jacquelyn F. Callanen 
Bexar County Elections Administrator 
1103 S. Frio St., Ste. 100 
San Antonio, Texas 78207 

6.03. Any monies remaining after the payment of all costs of elections bills, will be the 
property of the DISTRICT and returned to it. 

ARTICLE VII 
GENERAL PROVISIONS 

7.01. This Contract will be construed under and in accordance with the laws of the State of 
Texas, and all obligations of the Parties created hereunder are performable in Bexar County, 
Texas. 
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7.02. If any one or more of the provisions contained in this Contract is for any reason be held 
to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, that invalidity, illegality or 
unenforceability will not affect any other provision, and this Contract will be construed as if 
the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision had never been contained in the Contract. 

7.03. This Contract constitutes the sole and only agreement of the Parties and supersedes any 
prior understanding or written or oral agreement between the Parties respecting the written 
subject matter. 

7.04. No amendment, modification, or alteration of this Contract will be binding unless it is 
in writing, dated subsequent to the date hereof and executed by the Parties. 

ARTICLE VIII 
BACKGROUND CHECKS 

8.01 ADMINISTRATOR has conducted all criminal background checks required by Texas 
Election Code  § 129.051(g). 

SIGNED this ____ day of _________________, 2020. 

ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT 

BY: ____________________________ BY:  ___________________________ 
JACQUELYN F. CALLANEN PRINT: ________________________ 

TITLE:  ________________________ 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

JOE GONZALES 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS 

BY: _____________________________ 
ANTHONY BATTAGLIA 
ASSISTANT CRIMINAL DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY- CIVIL DIVISION 
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ACCD

EXHIBIT  "A" to Contract

Dec. 12, 2020
I Early Voting Units Cost Per Unit Estimated TOTALS
A REMUNERATION

REMUNERATION SUMMARY
NUMBER OF JUDGES 1
HOURS WORKED 80 $17.00 $1,360.00
HOURS WORKED OVERTIME 15 $25.50 $382.50
NUMBER OF CLERKS 2
HOURS WORKED 80 $15.50 $2,480.00
HOURS WORKED OVERTIME 15 $23.25 $697.50
JUDGES DAILY RETURN FEE
NUMBER OF TRIPS 3
COST PER TRIP $7.50 $22.50
COST PER CREW CC $4,942.50
NUMBER OF SITES 7
WAGES $34,597.50
TOTAL FICA $2,646.71
TEMP AGENCY MARKUP 21.00% $7,821.28
TOTAL REMUNERATION $45,065.49 $45,065.49

B PRINTING
PRINTING OF EARLY VOTING SUPPLIES
FORMATTING STYLE 2 $50.00 $100.00
COST OF BALLOTS $0.40
NUMBER OF BALLOTS 32,000 $12,800.00
BALLOTAR $750.00 $750.00
COST OF SAMPLE BALLOTS $0.05
NUMBER OF SAMPLE BALLOTS 25,000 $1,250.00
Freight $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL PRINTING $14,900.00 $14,900.00

C MAIL
NUMBER OF WHITE ENVELOPES 32,000 $0.09 $2,880.00
NUMBER   APPLICATIONS 200 $0.05 $10.00
NUMBER OF CARRIER ENVELOPES 32,000 $0.09 $2,880.00
NUMBER OF TRANSPORT ENVELOPES 32,000 $0.09 $2,880.00
NUMBER OF POSTAGE STAMPS 32,000 $0.65 $20,800.00
TOTAL MAIL $29,450.00 $29,450.00

D TEMPORARY WORKERS
NUMBER OF TEMP EMPLOYEES/MAIL 5
HOURS WORKED 150 $15.00 $11,250.00
NUMBER OF MONTHS 2
WORKMANS COMP UNEMPLOYEMENT $49.33 $493.30
EQUIPMENT PREPARATION
NUMBER OF TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES 2 $15.00
HOURS WORKED 36 $1,080.00
WAREHOUSE
NUMBER OF TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES 3
HOURS WORKED 150 $15.00 $6,750.00
WORKMANS COMP UNEMPLOYEMENT $49.33
NUMBER OF MONTHS 2 $295.98
FICA $1,377.00
TOTAL TEMP EMPLOYEE COST $21,246.28 $21,246.28

E RENTAL
NUMBER OF EXPRESSVOTES 28 $5.00 $140.00
NUMBER OF DS200 7 $25.00 $175.00
NUMBER OF EXPRESS TOUCH 7 $10.00 $70.00
NUMBER OF PROV. BAGS AND SEAL 7 $8.00 $56.00
NUMBER OF COMPUTERS 7 $130.00 $910.00
NUMBER OF MIFIS 6 $32.00 $192.00
NUMBER OF LABELS 14 $28.00 $392.00
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TABLES 28 $10.00 $280.00
CHAIRS 0 $2.50 $0.00
TRAFFIC CONES 0 $1.20 $0.00
SHRINK WRAP COST 0 $50.00 $0.00
NUMBER OF BALLOT BOXES 200 $1.45 $290.00
COST OF LOCKS AND SEALS 6 $1.50 $9.00
TOTAL  RENTAL $2,514.00 $2,514.00

F STAFFTIME
DAILY RETURNS
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 4 $35.00
HOURS WORKED ( DAYS X NO. HOURS) 38 $5,320.00
FICA 7.65 $90.22
TOTAL WAGES $5,410.22
PRO RATA COST 1
TOTAL STAFFTIME $5,410.22 $5,410.22

G E.B.B.AND S.V.C. 
EARLY BALLOT BOARD
NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS 20
 HOURS WORKED 40 $17.00 $13,600.00
TOTAL WAGES $13,600.00
UNEMPLOYMENT $1,085.28
FICA 7.65 $1,040.40
PRO RATA COST 1
TOTAL E.B.B. AND S.V.C. COST $15,725.68 $15,725.68

H PUBLICATION POLLING PLACES
EXPRESS NEWS 1 $18,000.00 $9,000.00
LA PRENSA 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
PRO RATA COST 1 $0.00
TOTAL PUBLICATION $15,500.00 $15,500.00

I MISCELLANEOUS
NUMBER OF CELL PHONES 6 $35.00 $210.00
SHRINK WRAP COST 0 $50.00 $0.00
WRITS AND MAILOUTS TO JUDGES
ENVELOPES AND POSTAGE 50 $0.49 $24.50
NUMBER OF KITS 7 $50.00 $350.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $584.50 $584.50

K SUMMARY OF E.V. COST
REMUNERATION $45,065.49 $45,065.49
PRINTING OF E.V. SUPPLIES $14,900.00 $14,900.00
MAIL $29,450.00 $29,450.00
TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE COST $21,246.28 $21,246.28
RENTAL $2,514.00 $2,514.00
STAFFTIME $5,410.22 $5,410.22
E.B.B.AND S.V.C. COST $15,725.68 $15,725.68
MISCELLANEOUS $584.50 $584.50
PUBLICATION $15,500.00 $15,500.00
EARLY VOTING COST SUBTOTAL $150,396.17 $150,396.17
TOTAL EARLY VOTING COST $150,396.17 $150,396.17
10% CONTRACT FEE EARLY VOTING $15,039.62 $15,039.62
Grand Total Early Voting $165,435.79 $165,435.79
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ACCD       EXHIBIT "B" Dec. 12, 2020
Election Day Units Cost Per Unit Estimated TOTALS

II REMUNERATIONS
A NUMBER OF JUDGES 1

HOURS WORKED 16 $17.00 $272.00
NUMBER OF CLERKS 2
HOURS WORKED 16 $15.50 $496.00
FICA 7.65 FOR JUDGES AND CLERKS $58.75
TOTAL WAGES JUDGES and CLERKS $826.75
NUMBER OF SITES 7 $826.75 $5,787.26
SECURITY 12
HOURS WORKED 18 $30.00 $6,480.00
FICA 7.65 FOR SECURITY $495.72
TOTAL WAGES SECURITY $6,975.72
TOTAL REMUNERATION $12,762.98
REMUMERATIONS TOTAL $12,762.98 $12,762.98

B ELECTION NIGHT RETURNS
NUMBER OF SITES RETURNS 7 $25.00 $175.00
NUMBER OF KITS 7 $45.00 $315.00
TOTAL KITS AND RETURNS $490.00 $490.00

C RENTAL
NUMBER OF EXPRESSVOTES 28 $5.00 $140.00
NUMBER OF DS200 7 $25.00 $175.00
NUMBER OF EXPRESS TOUCH 7 $10.00 $70.00
NUMBER OF PROV. BAGS AND SEAL 7 $8.00 $56.00
NUMBER OF COMPUTERS 7 $130.00 $910.00
NUMBER OF MIFI 7 $32.00 $224.00
NUMBER OF LABELS 7 $15.00 $105.00
TABLES 28 $10.00 $280.00
CHAIRS 0 $2.50 $0.00
TRAFFIC CONES 0 $1.20 $0.00
SHRINK WRAP COST 0 $50.00 $0.00
NUMBER OF BALLOT BOXES 50 $1.45 $72.50
COST OF LOCKS AND SEALS 7 $1.50 $10.50
TOTAL  RENTAL $2,043.00 $2,043.00

D TRANSPORTATION
MOVERS  7 $204.00 $1,428.00
TRUCK  RENTAL 0 $600.00 $0.00
PRO RATA COST 1
TRANSPORTATION $1,428.00 $1,428.00
TRANSPORTATION TOTAL $0.00

E PROGRAMMING, EQUIPMENT, TECHNICAL SERVICES
PERSONNEL COST ON SITE TECHS 0 $300.00 $0.00
TEMP AGENCY MARKUP 15.59% $0.00
PROGRAMMING 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
VOICE FILES 1 $10,200.00 $10,200.00
CENTRAL COUNTING STATION JUDGE 8 $25.00 $200.00
REGIONAL SENDING SITES 6 $560.00
NUMBER OF SITES/PERSONNEL 0 $0.00
CENTRAL COUNTING STATION MGR HRS 6 $40.00 $240.00
TABULATION SUPERVISOR HOURS 6 $35.00 $210.00
ASST TO TAB. SUPERVISOR HOURS 6 $25.00 $150.00
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COMPUTER COST 0 $40,500.00 $0.00
TABULATION SOFTWARE 0 $25,800.00 $0.00
AIS 450 OPTICAL SCANNERS 2 $7,600.00 $15,200.00
PUBLIC TEST 1 $50.00 $50.00
PREVENTIVE MAINT. INSP 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
PRO RATA COST 1
INFORMATION SERVICES $30,350.00
TOTAL PETS $30,350.00 $30,350.00

F ELECTION DEPARTMENT STAFF
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 20 $30.00
HOURS WORKED 16 $9,600.00
FICA 7.65 $734.40
PRO RATA COST 1
TOTAL  STAFFTIME WAGES $10,334.40 $10,334.40

G TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES ( POST ELEC.) 10
HOURS WORKED 24 $15.00 $3,600.00
PRO RATA COST $0.00
WORKMANS COMP UNEMPLOYEMENT 1 $49.33 $493.30
PHONE BANK RATE PER HOUR $14.00 $0.00
HOURS WORKED
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 3 $0.00
TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE COST 40 $4,093.30
FICA 7.65 1 $313.14
TOTAL TEMP EMPLOYEE COST 1 $4,406.44 $4,406.44

H  PUBLICATION
EXPRESS NEWS ACCURACY TEST 1 $375.00 $375.00
PRO RATA COST 1
TOTAL PUBLICATION $375.00 $375.00

I MISCELLANEOUS
NOTIFICATION TO JUDGES/payroll 50 $0.49 $24.50
POLLING SITE RENTAL 0 $210.00 $0.00
CELL PHONES AND AIRTIME 7 $30.00 $210.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $234.50 $234.50

J SUMMARY ELECTION DAY COST
REMUNERATIONS $12,762.98 $12,762.98
ELECTION KITS AND RETURNS $490.00 $490.00
RENTAL $0.00 $0.00
STAFFTIME $10,334.40 $10,334.40
PRINTING COST $0.00 $0.00
INFORMATION SERVICES $30,350.00 $30,350.00
TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE COST $4,406.44 $4,406.44
PUBLICATION $375.00 $375.00
TRANSPORTATION $1,428.00 $1,428.00
MISCELLANEOUS $234.50 $234.50
ELEC. DAY COST SUBTOTAL $60,381.32 $60,381.32
TOTAL ELECTION DAY $60,381.32 $60,381.32
10% CONTRACT FEE $6,038.13 $6,038.13
Grand Total Election Day $66,419.45 $66,419.45

Total ESTIMATE
Early Voting  Grand Total $165,435.79 $165,435.79
Election Day Grand Total $66,419.45 $66,419.45
Total For Early Voting and Election Day $231,855.24 $231,855.24
Amount of Deposit $231,855.24 $231,855.24

291



ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT (ACCD) 

RUNOFF ELECTION (ELECCION ACCD) 

 DECEMBER 12, 2020 

12 de deciembre de 2020 

The hours of early voting will be: (Las horas y fechas de votacion adelantada seran:) 

Mon. Nov. 30 thru Fri., Dec. 4.................................................................8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 
Lunes 30 de noviembre hasta el viernes 4 de deciembre de 2020 ......8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec. 5, 2020...................................................................................10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 
Sabado 5 de deciembre de 2020...........................................................10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 
Sun., Dec. 6, 2020 ...............................................................................……………….CLOSED 
Domingo 6 de deciembre de 2020 ......................................................…………….CERRADO 
Mon., Dec. 7 thru Tues. Dec. 8 ..............................................................8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
Lunes 7 de deciembre hasta el martes 8 de deciembre de 2020 .........8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 

November 30, 2020 – December 8, 2020 

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT 

30 
****** 

1 2 3 4 5 

****** ****** ****** ****** ****** 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 CLOSED 

****** ****** 
ELECTION 
DAY 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

Legend: ******** Indicates dates open for early voting 

Main Early Voting and Election Day Voting Location:(Localidad Principal de Votacion Adelantada 
Y el dia de eleccion:) 

****BEXAR COUNTY ELECTION DEPARTMENT ................................................. 1103 S. Frio 
****DEAFLINK available for the hearing impaired 

In addition to the main early polling place, early voting and Election Day voting will be 
conducted at the following locations: (Ademas de la localidad principal, votacion 
adelantada se llevara a cabo en las siguiente localidades:)  

ENCINO PARK LIBRARY ............................................................................... 2515 East Evans Rd 
JOHNSTON LIBRARY .................................................................................6307 Sun Valley Drive 
NORTHWEST VISTA COLLEGE…( Mountain Laurel Hall) .............................. 3535 N. Ellison Dr. 
PALO ALTO COLLEGE (Performing Arts Center) .......................................1400 W. Villaret Blvd. 
SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE (Victory Center) .............................................................. 1819 N. Main 
TOBIN LIBRARY @OAKWELL ..................................................................... 4134 Harry Wurzbach 

subject to change 
(sujeto a cambio) 

Election Day voting hours: 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.(Las horas de votacion en dia de eleccion: 7a.m. to 7 p.m.) 

For more information contact the office of the Bexar County Elections Administrator, Jacquelyn F. 
Callanen, at (210) 335-VOTE (8683) 

(Para mas informacion comuniquese con oficina del Condado de Bexar Administrador de Elecciones, 
Jacquelyn F. Callanen, al telefono (210) 335-VOTE (8683)) 
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	Agenda
	1. CALL TO ORDER
	2. CERTIFICATION AND POSTING OF NOTICE
	3. ROLL CALL
	4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	4.A. CITIZENS TO BE HEARD

Registration: A Citizen to be Heard is required to email Sandra Torres, Board Liaison, at storres304@alamo.edu by 5:00 pm on November 17, 2020 to register to speak by providing his/her name, the name of the organization if speaking on behalf of an organization, and the agenda item number as to which the Citizen will speak.  Staff will contact the citizen to ensure they are able to participate via the zoom link and telephone number provided on the agenda. Individuals will have a three-minutes time period. State law limits Trustee response to public comments.

	5. EXECUTIVE SESSION
	5.A. Pursuant to §551.071, Texas Government. Code, the Board may consult with its attorney(s) to seek their advice on any matter(s) in which the duty of the attorney(s) to the governmental body under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with this chapter, including without limitation, election-related matters and any item on the agenda.
	5.B. Any action on these matters will be taken in Open Session.

	6. RECONVENE OPEN MEETING
	6.A. Discussion and Possible Action on Items Discussed in Executive Session.

	7. FINAL CANVASSING OF NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ELECTION RETURNS
	7.A. Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Results of the November 3, 2020 General and Special Elections for Trustees Positions for Districts Two, Four, and Nine and Approving Required Corollary Agreements and Actions
	Minute Order for Canvassing Results - 2020 Runoff Election final 
	Order Canvassing Returns November 3, 2020 General & Special Elections 
	Exhibit A to Order Canvassing Results-ACCD Precinct Summary 11-13-20 FINAL
	Exhibit B to Order Canvassing Results-Certification of Election Results 11-13-20 FINAL


	8. NEW BUSINESS
	8.A. Discussion and Possible Action on an Order Calling for a Runoff Election on December 12, 2020 and Approving Required Corollary Agreements and Actions
	Minute Order for Calling Runoff Election for 2020 final 11-11-20
	Order Calling Runoff Election 2020 final 11-16-20
	Exhibit A Contract for Election Services for ACCD Runoff Election 11-17-20
	Exhibit B to Order Calling Runoff Election-Early Voting Calendar

	8.B. Recognition of Jose A. Macias, Jr.
	8.C. Administration and Oath of Office - Gloria Ray, District 2

	9. ADJOURNMENT

